Common Services Division, Head Office

Ref: SJIBL/HO/CSD/2016/203
February  18, 2016

M/S Cross World Power Ltd.
House- NE(O) 06, Road-92,
Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212,
Bangladesh.

Sut)ject:  Letter  of Intent (LOI)  of BDT2,32,00,000/-  (Two  Crore Thirty Two Lac  Only)  including VAT,  TAX,
custom  duties, ATV,  C&F and Other charges for supply,  installation and commissioning of Two units
700KVA Generator as the Backup Power System Works of Shahjalal lslami Bank Limited Headquarter
Building.

Dear Concern,

[...]

System Works of Shahjalal Islami Bank Limited Headquarter Building..

Please be  informed that bank has accepted your offer for supply,  installation  and commissioning of Two units
700KVA Generator as the Backup Power Works of Shahjalal  Islami Bank Limited Headquarter Building for a
total value of BDT2,32,00,000/-(Two Crore Thirty Two Lac Only) including VAT, TAX, custom duties, ATV,
C&F and Other charges under following price and conditions:

lprl.e
Tk. 2,32,00,000/-

•        Costoflmportedpart: GBP1,08,000.00
•        Considering,1  GBP=BDT116

(Two   Crore   Thirty   Two   Lac   Only)includingVAT,TAX,customduties,ATV,C&FandOthercharges.